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To find out more about the facilities and activities Tallahassee
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Community Center
City Park or Facility

not all trails are shown

Mtn Bike Trail

DOWNLOAD THE A
APP NOW!
- Search for a trail by Trail Marker - E EJ'E
- Scan a QR code on the trail to find your location relative to the trail/park
- Browse a list of Parks and Trails and their amenities
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BMX BMX Bike Track
. ‘@ RC (Radio Control) Track
F Disc Golf Course > ( ) .
Dog Park % Skate Park
Golf Course For map clarity,

City Park with Trails

Service Center
Nature Preserve

Future City Park
Leon County Park

County Park with Trails
State Managed Areas

Other Trail *
Paddle Trail
Shared-Use Trail
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SCAN THIS!
to open the Trails
QR Code Reader
Application for an

has to offer, call the City of Tallahassee Parks, Recreation and Ll ® sidis Fatoeiin TEls interactive

Neighborhood Affairs Department at (850) 891-3866 or visit our Lj L Kirk Edwards Mgmt Area Park and Trails map

website Talgov.com/Parks . . .

Questions or comments? Please contact Susan Tanski, Senior Park Planner (850) 933-0345 or email her at Susan.Tanski@Ta{g?v.c?rT - — www.talgov.com/gis/trails/trails.aspx
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

* Other trails are shown that may be outside City-owned property are shown for information purposes only. These trails located outside of City
Parks are not City-owned, sponsored or maintained by the City. Users should exercise caution and understand that they are using it at their own risk.
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To find out more about the facilities and activities

Tallahassee has to offer, call the City of Tallahassee
Parks, Recreation and Neighborhood Affairs

Department at (850) 891-3866. See front map for
BMX track, dog parks, skate park and radio control
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A. ). Henry Park

Animal Services Center

Anita Favors Thompson Plaza
Barnette & Sally Allen Nature Preserve
Betton Nature Center

Blair Stone Nature Preserve
Boulevard Park

Brinkley Glen Park

Evans Pond

Capital Park

Carter-Howell-Strong Park

Cascades Park

Chapman Pond Park

Charles Billings Greenway (FUTURE)
Chittenden Park

Cordell Park

Country Club Park

Dorothy B. Oven Park

Doug Burnette Park

Elinor Klapp-Phipps Park

Evelyn W. Randolph Nature Preserve
FAMU Way Playground and Trail
Forestmeadows Athletic Center
Glendale Playground

Golden Aster Nature Preserve
Governor's Park

Guyte B. McCord Park

Harriman Circle Park

Hilaman Park Golf Course

Indian Head Acres Park

Jack L. McLean Jr. Park, Center & Pool
Jake Gaither Center

Jake Gaither Golf Course

James Messer Fields North

James Messer Fields - South

John G. Riley Park

Kleman Plaza

Koucky Park

Lafayette Heritage Trail Park
Lafayette Park / Sue Herndon McCollum

Comm Cntr / Lafayette Arts & Crafts Cntr
Lake Elberta Park

Lake Ella & Fred O. Drake Jr. Park
Lawrence-Gregory Cntr &
Robinson-Trueblood Pool

Acreage
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8.9
6.0
4.4
0.8
8.0

25.8

19.8

22.8

26.7
5.5

27.6
15
1.1
4.1
7.5
0.7

670
13
0.6

13.1
0.4

32.8

210

194

8.0
122

28.1

54.7
4.0

115

25.8

27.6
4.8
2.5
2.7

798

20.8

29.4
19.1
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Basketball
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Disc Golf

C

Dog Park
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Football

Geocaches*
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Golf (D

Gymnasium

Indoor Exercise
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< Playground
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< Picnic Areas
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Sand

Volleyball

Soccer Fields
Swimming
Pool

Tennis Courts

< Trails or Walking Paths
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D2
D3
D3
D3
D3
D3
D3
D3
D3
E3
E2
F2
D1
D3
E2
E2
E2
E2
F5
Cc2
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Lee Park
LeVerne Payne Community Center
Levy Park & Pool
Lincoln Service Center
Los Robles Park
Mabry Manor Park
Macon Community Park
Meadows Soccer Complex
Meridian Youth Sports Complex
Mike Blankenship Skate Park
Myers Park
Ninth & Terrace Park
Northwest Park (FUTURE)
Old Fort Park
Optimist Park
Ox Bottom Park Nature Preserve
Palmer Munroe Teen Center
Park Avenue Chain of Parks (Sites 61 thru
Bloxham Park
Cherokee Park
E. Peck Greene Park
Genevieve Randolph Park
Lewis Park
McCarty Park
Ponce De Leon Park
Parks & Recreation Admin Offices
Pearlie Mae Butler Playground
Ruthenia Park
San Luis Mission Park
Senior Center
Silver Lake Park
Smith-Williams Service Center
Speed-Spencer-Stephens Park
Springsax Park
Southwood Park (FUTURE)
Sweetbay Swamp Nature Preserve
Tallahassee Junction Park
Timberlane Ravine Nature Preserve
Tom Brown Park
Trousdell Gymnastics & Aquatics Center
Wade Wehunt Pool at Myers Park
Walker-Ford Center & Pool
Waverly Pond Park
Winthrop Park
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1.9
79.3
1.1
4.3
85.5
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0.5
3.1
69.1
13
19.3
1.1
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Sand

<

€<C<KC«KKL

Volleyball

Soccer Fields
Swimming
Pool
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Trails or Walking Paths
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Total

3445.42 acs this number d

oes not include maintenance areas
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